FluidControl
Display and control unit Thermotronik TT-77
DE110201
04/2017
page 1 / 8
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20
E-Mail: fluidcontrol@buehler-technologies.com

Thermotronik
TT-77Ordering Instructions TT-77F
Model key
Version
MS
VA
280
370
500
variable, please specify
(max. 1000 mm)LengthTT-77F
Brass
Stainless steel
Model designation
Switching outputs
2 x PNP output
-2T-K
-2T
4 x PNP output-4T
1 x PNP output
1 x analogue output
-1T-K
2 x PNP output
1 x analogue output
-4T-K 4 x PNP output
1 x analogue output
TT-77F = tank mounted version
------------------------------------
1 x IO-Link
1 x PNP output
-1D1S
Accessories
Item no. 4-pin Item no. 5-pin Item no. 8-pin Description
9144 05 0010 9144 05 0016 9144 05 0048 Connecting cable M12x1, 1.5 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144 05 0046 9144 05 0017 9144 05 0049 Connecting cable M12x1, 3.0 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144 05 0047 9144 05 0018 9144 05 0033 Connecting cable M12x1, 5.0 m, angular coupling and strands
Ordering example
You require: Electronic contact thermometer for tank-top installation, brass, length L = 470 mm, 1 temperature contact and
analogue output
Order: Thermotronik TT-77F-MS-1T-KT / 470
Standard pin assignment TT-77F
Plug connection
Version -1D1S -2T 1T-KT 2T-KT -4T -4T-KT
M12 (base)
4-pin 4-pin 4-pin 5-pin 8-pin 8-pin
Panel plug
Pin
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
+24 V DC
T2 (PNP)
GND
C/Q (IO-Link)
+24 V DC
T2 (PNP)
GND
T1 (PNP)
+24 V DC
Analogue
GND
T1 (PNP)
+24 V DC
T2 (PNP)
GND
T1 (PNP)
Analog out
+24 V DC
T2 (PNP)
GND
T1 (PNP)
T3 (PNP)
T4 (PNP)
+24 V DC
T2 (PNP)
GND
T1 (PNP)
T3 (PNP)
T4 (PNP)
Analog out
4 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE110201 ◦ 04/2017
Thermotronik
TT-77Technical Data TT-77W
PT100 temperature sensor
Version MS VA
Operating pressure max. 5 bar max. 10 bar

Thermotronik
TT-77Ordering Instructions TT-77W
Model key
Version
MS
VA
280
370
500
variable, please specify
(max. 1000 mm)LengthTT-77W
Brass
Stainless steel
Model designation
Switching outputs
2 x PNP output
-2T-KT
-2T
4 x PNP output-4T
1 x PNP output
1 x analogue output
-1T-KT
2 x PNP output
1 x analogue output
-4T-KT 4 x PNP output
1 x analogue output
TT-77W = remote display version
------------ ------------------------
1 x IO-Link
1 x PNP output
-1D1S
Accessories
Item no. 4-pin Item no. 5-pin Item no. 8-pin Description
9144 05 0010 9144 05 0016 9144 05 0048 Connecting cable M12x1, 1.5 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144 05 0046 9144 05 0017 9144 05 0049 Connecting cable M12x1, 3.0 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144 05 0047 9144 05 0018 9144 05 0033 Connecting cable M12x1, 5.0 m, angular coupling and strands
Ordering example
You require: Electronic contact thermometer, remote display version, brass, length L = 470 mm, 1 temperature contact and
analogue output
Order: Thermotronik TT-77W-MS-1T-KT / 470
Standard pin assignment TT-77W
Pt100 temperature sensor
M12x1
Sensor input remote display
M12x1
4-pin 4-pin
Panel jack
Pin
1
2
Pt100
Pt100
Pt100
Pt100
7Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE110201 ◦ 04/2017
Thermotronik
TT-77Plug connection
Version -1D1S -2T 1T-KT 2T-KT -4T -4T-KT
M12 (base)
4-pin 4-pin 4-pin 5-pin 8-pin 8-pin
Panel plug
Pin
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
+24 V DC
T2 (PNP)
GND
C/Q (IO-Link)
+24 V DC
T2 (PNP)
GND
T1 (PNP)
+24 V DC
Analogue
GND
T1 (PNP)
+24 V DC
T2 (PNP)
GND
T1 (PNP)
Analog out
+24 V DC
T2 (PNP)
GND
T1 (PNP)
T3 (PNP)
T4 (PNP)
+24 V DC
T2 (PNP)
GND
T1 (PNP)
T3 (PNP)
T4 (PNP)
Analog out
8 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE110201 ◦ 04/2017